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25,228 

252,669 

26,338 
24,542 
24,169 
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20,972 

274,414 
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COMMONVVEALTH BUREAU OF CENSUS AND STATISTICS 

CANBERRA. AUSTRALIA 

TABLE 1. - OVERSEA ARRIVALS AND DEPARTURES TOTAL MOVEMENT, AUSTRALIA 

ARRIVALS DEPARTURES EXCESS OF ARRIVALS OVER DEPARTURES 

Females Persons Males Females Persons Males t Females Persons 

183,049 412,903 186,552 141,944 328,496 43,302 I 41,105 84,407 
I 

22,007 47,235 21,635 17 ,930 39,565 3,593 ! 4,077 7,670 

I i 
199,688 452,357 200,611 152,404 353,015 52,058 1 47,284 99,342 

I i 
22,845 49,183 20,321 17 ,846 38,167 

I 
6,017 i 4,999 11,016 

18,455 
I 

42,997 18,245 13,596 31,841 6,297 
, 

4,859 11,156 i 

18,218 42,387 20,324 15,800 36,124 3,845 i 2,418 6,263 I ! I 

19,663 I 44,431 21,415 16,920 38,335 
, 

3,353 I 2,743 6,096 , I 
I 17 ,623 2,608 

! 

3,726 18,741 

I 
42,503 21,154 38,777 ! 1,118 

I 

14,693 35,665 17 ,027 12,046 29,073 3,945 
, 

2,647 6,592 I 
I 

216,108 I 490,522 . 220,677 169,290 389,967 53,737 
I 

46,818 100,555 
15,241 35,515 14,668 9,917 24,585 5,606 5,324 10,930 
18,472 41,003 19,488 15,678 35,166 3,043 2,794 5,837 
18,686 41,379 19,115 14,467 33,582 3,578 4,219 7,797 
22,793 51,011 19,168 13,463 32,631 9,050 9,330 18,380 
19,151 44,163 21,365 14,573 35,938 3,647 

I 
4,578 8,225 

25,994 54,899 25,383 20,678 46,061 3,522 5,316 8,838 

232,952 525,136 237,673 182,607 . 420,280 54,511 I 50,345 104,856 

I ( c) I 53,355 (0) (c) 44,394 (c) (0) 8,961 
I 

(a) Revised. (b) Preliminary. (c J Not available. 



TABLE 2. - OVERSEA ARRIVALS CLASSIFIED BY STATED PURPOSE OF TRAVEL AUSTRALIA 

PERMANENT MOVEMENT LONG-TERM MOVEMENT Total SHORT-TERM MOVEMENT 

Australian Oversea Permanent Australian Oversea Total 
Period Settlers Arriving Residents Visitors and Long-Term Residents Visitors Arrivals 

Returning Arrivals Returning 
from Overseas Arriving from Overseas Arriving 

Males Females Persons Persons Persons Persons Persons Persons Persons 

1963-64 - Year 64,392 57,926 122,318 23,066 14,170 159,554 119,731 133,618 412,903 

1964 - December 6,861 6,452 13,313 3,365 1,286 17 ,964 10,576 18,695 47,235 

1964 - Year 71,108 63,356 134,464 23,641 15,020 173,125 131,354 147,878 452,357 

1965 - January I 7,029 6,275 13,304 2,470 2,048 17,822 17,629 13,732 49,183 
February I 5,474 4,823 10,297 2,129 1,975 14,401 12,815 15,781 42,997 
March 6,769 5,761 12,530 1,842 1,656 16,028 11,673 14,686 42,387 
April 8,406 7,513 15,919 1,737 1,408 19,064 11,165 14,202 44,431 
May 7,299 6,334 13,633 1,763 1,323 16,719 12,374 13,410 42,503 
June 7,137 6,094 13,231 1,397 1,140 15,768 9,818 10,079 35,665 

1964-65 - Year 74,586 65,566 140,152 24,065 16,484 180,701 148,055 161,766 490,522 f\) 

1965 - July 5,599 4,869 10,468 1,658 1,266 13,392 10,637 11,486 35,515 
August 5,350 4,816 10,166 2,134 1,282 13,582 13,263 14,158 41,003 
September 4,882 4,207 9,089 2,268 1,297 12,654 16,016 12,709 41,379 
October 6,873 6,313 13,186 2,655 1,292 17,133 17 ,972 15,906 51,011 
November 6,054 5,294 11,348 2,182 1,387 14,917 13,331 15,915 44,163 
December (a) 7,461 6,875 14,336 4,025 1,423 19,784 13,851 21,264 54,899 

1965 - Year (a) 78,333 69,174 147,507 26,260 17 ,497 191,264 160,544 173,328 525,136 

1966 - January (b) (c) (0) 12,550 2~589 2,044 17,183 20,929 , .. ...;. 15,243 53,355 

(a) Revi sed. (b) .Preliminary. (0) Not available. 



Period 

1963-64 - Year 

1964 - December 

1964 - Year 

1965 - January 
February 
March 
April 
May 
June 

1964-65 - Year 

1965 - July 
August 
September 
October 
November 
December (b) 

1965 - Year (b) 

1966 - January (c) 

TABLE 3. - OVERSEA DEPARTURES CLASSIFIED BY STATED PURPOSE OF TRAVEL AUSTRALIA 

(Persons) 

PERMANENT MOVEMENT LONG-TERM MOVEMENT Total SHORT-TERM MOVEMENT 

Former Other Australian Oversea· Permanent Australian Oversea Settlers Residents Total Residents Visitors and Long-Term Residents Visitors Departing Departing Departing Departing Departures Departing Departing -( a:) Overseas Overseas 

8,659 7,228 15,887 39,931 12,325 68,143 121,648 138,705 

762 689 1,451 4,274 1,600 7,325 18,512 13,728 

7,828 7,255 15,083 40,958 13,085 69,126 133,248 150,641 

1,130 732 1,862 5,010 1,038 7,910 12,126 18,131 
912 503 1,415 2,879 1,209 5,503 11,864 14,474 
773 411 1,184 3,198 1,163 5,545 14,564 16,015 

1,105 473 1,578 4,278 1,119 6,975 15,714 15,646 
1.077 527 1,604 3,694 1,069 6,367 16,682 15,728 

985 486 1,471 3,361 788 5,620 11,832 11,621 

10,271 6,829 17,100 42,702 13,640 73,442 149,534 166,991 

597 311 908 2,320 728 3,956 9,889 10,740 
2,105 541 2,646 4,828 1,149 8,623 13,129 13,414 
1,236 439 1,675 3,670 918 6,263 11,952 15,367 
1,525 486 2,011 3,959 881 6,851 10,869 14,911 
1,749 629 2,378 3,975 991 7,344 11,478 17,116 
1,609 572 2,181 5,141 1 ,376 8 j 698 21,593 15,770 

14,803 6,110 20,913 46,313 12,429 79,655 161,692 178,933 
1,446 697 2,143 5·,938 1,082 9,163 14,195 21,036 

; 

Total 
Departures 

328,496 

39,565 

353,015 

38,167 
31,841 
36,124 
38,335 
38,777 
29,073 

389,967 

24,585 
35,166 
33,582 
32,631 
35,938 
46,061 

420,280 
44,394 

(a) Excludes persons who stated on departure that they had come to Australia intending to settle and had stayed for a period of less than 
twelve months. 

(b) Revised. 

(c) Preliminary. 

w 



Period 

TABLE 4. - EXCESS OF OVERSEA ARRIVALS OVER DEPARTURES CLASSIFIED BY STATED PURPOSE OF TRAVEL AUSTRALIA 

(Persons) 

NET PERMANENT MOVa~ENT NET LONG-TERM MOVEMENT Net Total I NET' SHORT-TERM MOVDiENT Permanent Net 
Total and Long-Term ! ' i Settlers (a) Total Residents Visitors Res1dents i Visitors Movement Movement i 

1963-64 - Year 113,659 106,431 -16,865 1,845 91,411 

1964 - December 12,551 11,862 -909 -314 10,639 

1964 - Year 126,636 119,381 -17 ,317 1,935 103,999 

1965 - January 12,174 11,442 -2,540 1,010 9,912 
February 9,385 8,882 -150 166 8,898 
March 11,151 11,346 -1,356 493 10,483 
April 14,814 14,341 -2,541 289 12,089 
M~ 12,556 12,029 -1,931 254 10,352 
June 12,246 11,760 -1,964 352 10,148 

1964-65 - Year 129,881 123,052 -18,637 2,844 101,259 

1965 - July 9,811 9,560 -662 538 9,436 
August 8,061 7,520 -2,694 133 4,959 
September 7,853 7,414 -1,402 319 6,391 
October 11,661 11,175 -1,304 411 10,282 
November 9,599 8,910 -1,193 396 1,513 
December (b) 12,721 12,155 -1,116 41 11,036 

1965 - Year (b) 132,704 126,594 -20,053 5,068 111,609 

1966 - January (c) 11,104 10,407 -3,349 962 8,020 
, 

NOTE: Minus sign (-) denotes excess of departures over arrivals. 

COMMONWEALTH BUREAU OF CENSUS AND STATISTICS 

CANBERRA, A.C.T. 15TH MARCH,1966. 
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-1,917 

I 
-5,081 

-1,936 4,961 

-1,894 I -2,163 

5,503 -4,399 
951 1,301 

-2,891 -1,329 
-4,549 -1,444 
~4,308 -2,318 
-2,014 -1,542 

-1,419 -5,225 

148 I 146 
134 

I 

144 
4,064 -2,658 
1,103 995 
1,853 -1,201 

-7,742 5,494 
-1 ,148 -5,605 I 
6,734 -5,793 I 

K. M. ARCHER 
COMMONvVEALTH STATISTICIAN 

84,401 

1,610 

99,342 
11,016 
11,156 
6,263 
6,096 
3,126 
6,592 

100,555 

10,930 
5,831 
1,191 

18,380 
8,225 
8,838 

104,856 
8,961 

~. Inquiries concerning these statistics m~ be made in Canberra by telephoning 49-6155 Extension 30 or, in each State capital by 
telephoning the office of the Bureau of Census and Statistics. 
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